OP \$40.00 1657835

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453193

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| INTEREXEC, INC. | | 12/20/2004 | Corporation: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MRI Contract Staffing, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1735 Market Street, 2nd Floor |
| City: | Philadelphia |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 19103 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: OHIO |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1657835 | DAYSTAR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158518383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-851-8398

Email: Imcguinness@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Richard E. Peirce

Address Line 1: 50 South 16th Street, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 297690-00007 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Richard E. Peirce |
| SIGNATURE: | /Richard E. Peirce/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/05/2017 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=M1714821#page1.tif source=M1714821#page2.tif source=M1714821#page3.tif source=M1714821#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006220 FRAME: 0735

900430846

DATE: 12/22/2004 DOCUMENT ID 200435700110

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD) FILING

EXPED 100.00 PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

C.T. CORPORATION SYSTEM 17 S. HIGH STREET JAMES TANKS III COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

815057

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

MRI CONTRACT STAFFING, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

200435700110



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 21st day of December,

A.D. 2004.

Ohio Secretary of State

Queneth (Sa



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

| Expedit | e this Form: (seumone) |
|----------|---------------------------------------|
| | |
| A | PO Box 1390 |
| Yes | Columbus, OH 43216 |
| M1 28 | cuires on additional fee of \$100 *** |
| O Na | PO Box 1028 |
| ONO | Columbus, OH 43216 |

Certificate of Amendment by Director or Incorporators to Articles

| | (Domestic) Filing Fee \$50.00 | : | 7 |
|---|---|---------------------------------------|-----------------|
| COURSE ON VIOLE OF DEC. | , milg ea 400.00 | : | |
| (CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX) (1) [7] Amendment by Directors | [2] Amendment by Incorp | orators | - |
| (123-AMOD) | (124-AMOI) | | <u> </u> |
| Complete the general information | In this section for the box checked above. | <u>.</u> | الناب |
| | | j: | 01 |
| Name of Corporation | INTEREXEC, INC. | | |
| Charter Number | 815057 | | |
| Please check if additional provision | ns attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a pai | rt of these articles of organization. | |
| | | | |
| Complete the Information in this s | ection if box (1) is checked. | | |
| Name and Title of Officer | Allen B. Salikof | President | |
| | (name) | (Hite) | |
| (CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX) | holders was duly called and held on | | |
| C Vincentia of the author | | (Date) | |
| (V) In an writing elegant by | all the Directors pursuant to section 1701.54 of | the ORC | ! |
| , | · | | Ì |
| The following resolution was adop | oted pursuant to section 1701.70(B) (6) | of the ORC: | ļ |
| | | | , |
| RESOLVED, that Artic | ele I of the Articles of Incorporation of INTEREX | EC, INC, is amended to provi | de |
| | | | L L |
| as follows: | | | |
| as follows: | ARTICLE I. NAME | | |
| | | | |
| | ARTICLE I. NAME poration is MRI Contract Staffing, Inc. | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| The name of the cor | poration is MRI Contract Staffing, Inc. | | And May 2002 |
| The name of the cox | | Last Rev | rised: May 2002 |
| The name of the cox | poration is MRI Contract Staffing, Inc. | Last Rev | ised: May 2002 |
| The name of the cox | poration is MRI Contract Staffing, Inc. | Last Rev | rised: May 2002 |
| The name of the cor | poration is MRI Contract Staffing, Inc. | | |

Page 2

EQ.9 JATOT

| Complete the Information in this s | | | |
|--|---|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| ubscriptions to shares have not i | the incorporators of the above named corporabeen received in such amount that the stated of him the articles as that with which the corporable sas follows: | capital of such shares is | at least and that we |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| REQUIRED fust be authenticated (signed) y an authorized representative (See Instructions) | Authorized Representative Alten B. Salikof | December 20, 2 | |
| | Authorized Representative | Da | e |
| | Authorized Representative | Da | 0 |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 540 1006 - 6712/2003 C.T. Byrtien, Online | Page 2 of 4 | La | il Revised: May 2002 |
| 212 263 7773 P. | SM31242 . | 47 CL C08E | DEC-50-500d 12: |



TRADEMARK
REEL: 006220 FRAME: 0739

RECORDED: 12/05/2017